
  Point of Contact:  Bob Balgos 
 Term of Contract:  January 6, 2020 through December 31, 2020 

 

Page 1 – Amendment to Personal Services Agreement – CI 19-017 

CITY OF OREGON CITY 

Amendment No. 1 to Personal Services Agreement 

 

2020 INFLOW REDUCTION PROJECT (CI 19-017) 

 

This is an Amendment to the Personal Services Agreement by and between the City of Oregon 

City (hereinafter City), and WALLIS ENGINEERING, PLLC, LLC hereinafter called 

"Consultant," which was previously entered into on January 6, 2020 (“Contract”) for 

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT/SERVICES and 

Whereas, the parties wish to amend the Contract as set forth below: 

 

WITNESSETH: 

 

1. The Scope of Work is hereby amended as follows: 

 

 The scope of work is hereby amended as outlined in Exhibit A. 

 

2. The Duration of Contract is hereby amended as follows: 

 

 The duration of contract is extended from June 30, 2020 to December 31, 2020 

 

3. The Payment Provisions are hereby amended as follows: 

 

 For provision of revision of fee schedule described above, the contract price shall be 

increased by an amount not to exceed sixty-eight thousand, twenty-five and 34/100 

dollars ($68,025.34) The total not to exceed amount of the Agreement shall be one 

hundred and ninety thousand, one hundred and twenty-nine and 06/100 dollars 

($190,129.06). 
 

All other provisions of the Personal Services Agreement referenced above shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

 

WALLIS ENGINEERING, PLLC, LLC 

 

By: __________________________________  

Name: _______________________________  

Title: ________________________________  

Date:  ________________________________  

 

CITY OF OREGON CITY 
 

 _____________________________________  

Anthony J. Konkol, III 

City Manager 

Date:  ________________________________  

 

 _____________________________________  

John M. Lewis, P.E.  

Public Works Director 

Date:  ________________________________  

 

Date Authorized by Commission, if applicable:  

 _____________________________________  

 
\\depot\Departments\PublicWorks\CIP_PS_RFQ_RFP\CIP_Open\CI 19-017 2020 Inflow Reduction Project\CONSULTANT\Contract\Amendments\Amendment 1 - CI 19-017 Wallis 2020 Inflow 
Reduction Project.docx 


